

MHBI140001132026



Civil M.A. No. 13/2026

Ramdas Nabaji Tambade

...Vs...

Nil

**ORDER BELOW EXH.02**

(Passed on this 17<sup>th</sup> January 2026)

Seen & Filed.

Ashti.

Date:- 17/01/2026.

(K. K. Khomane)  
Civil Judge, (Jr. Dn.),  
Ashti, Dist.Beed.

**CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the Presiding Judge has himself typed the Judgment / Order and contents of this copy are correct as per original Judgment / Order. I have duly examined and found to be correct as per the original. The Judgment / Order is uploaded by me after taking it in pen drive as per office order of Hon'ble District & Sessions Court, Beed bearing No./Jud/638/2022, dated 19/09/2022.

**Sd/-**  
S.R. Walke,  
(Jr.Clerk)